

Technical specifications:

- Power supply: CR2032 battery, 3V
- Wireless radio communication frequency: 433MHz
- Transmission power: 10 mW
- Dimensions: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Operating temperature: -26°C ~ +80°C

Only compatible with the PNI Safe House PG600 alarm system

The PNI Safe House PG100 wireless doorbell button is only compatible with the PNI Safe House PG600 wireless alarm system.

To connect the PNI PG100 button with the PNI PG600 alarm system, enter the TuyaSmart application, click on the previously added PG600 device, then on Accessories. Hold down the button until the alarm confirms the pairing.

Simplified EU declaration of conformity

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declares that the PNI Safe House PG100 wireless doorbell button is in compliance with RED Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

Технически спецификации:

- Захранване: батерия CR2032, 3V
- Честота на безжична радио комуникация: 433MHz
- Мощност на предаване: 10 mW
- Размери: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Работна температура: -26°C ~ +80°C

Съвместим само с алармената система PNI Safe House PG600

Безжичният бутон за звънец PNI Safe House PG100 е съвместим само с безжичната алармена система PNI Safe House PG600.

За да свържете бутона PNI PG100 с алармената система PNI PG600, влезте в приложението TuyaSmart, щракнете върху добавеното преди това устройство PG600, след това върху Аксесоари. Задръжте бутона, докато алармата потвърди сдвояването.

Опростена ЕС декларация за съответствие

SC ONLINESHOP SRL декларира, че бутонът за безжичен звънец PNI Safe House PG100 е в съответствие с RED Directive 2014/53/EU. Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие е достъпен на следния интернет адрес:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

DEUTSCH - PNI SAFE HOUSE PG100 FUNKKLINGELKNOPF

Technische Spezifikationen:

- Stromversorgung: CR2032 Batterie, 3V
- Drahtlose Funkkommunikationsfrequenz: 433 MHz
- Sendeleistung: 10 mW
- Abmessungen: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Betriebstemperatur: -26 °C ~ +80 °C

Nur kompatibel mit dem Alarmsystem PNI Safe House PG600

Der drahtlose Türklingelknopf PNI Safe House PG100 ist nur mit dem drahtlosen Alarmsystem PNI Safe House PG600 kompatibel.

Um die PNI PG100-Taste mit dem PNI PG600-Alarmsystem zu verbinden, rufen Sie die TuyaSmart-Anwendung auf, klicken Sie auf das zuvor hinzugefügte PG600-Gerät und dann auf Zubehör. Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, bis der Alarm die Kopplung bestätigt.

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung

SC ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass der drahtlose Türklingelknopf PNI Safe House PG100 der RED-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

ESPAÑOL - BOTÓN DE TIMBRE INALÁMBRICO PNI SAFE HOUSE PG100

Especificaciones técnicas:

Fuente de alimentación: batería CR2032, 3V
Frecuencia de comunicación de radio inalámbrica: 433MHz
Potencia de transmisión: 10 mW
Dimensiones: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -26°C ~ +80°C

Solo compatible con el sistema de alarma PNI Safe House PG600

El botón de timbre inalámbrico PNI Safe House PG100 solo es compatible con el sistema de alarma inalámbrico PNI Safe House PG600.

Para conectar el botón PNI PG100 con el sistema de alarma PNI PG600, ingrese a la aplicación TuyaSmart, haga clic en el dispositivo PG600 agregado anteriormente, luego en Accesorios. Mantenga presionado el botón hasta que la alarma confirme el emparejamiento.

Declaración UE de conformidad simplificada

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara que el botón del timbre inalámbrico PNI Safe House PG100 cumple con la Directiva RED 2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

Spécifications techniques:

- Alimentation : pile CR2032, 3V
- Fréquence de communication radio sans fil : 433 MHz
- Puissance d'émission : 10 mW
- Dimensions : 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Température de fonctionnement : -26°C ~ +80°C

Uniquement compatible avec le système d'alarme PNI Safe House PG600

Le bouton de sonnette sans fil PNI Safe House PG100 est uniquement compatible avec le système d'alarme sans fil PNI Safe House PG600.

Pour connecter le bouton PNI PG100 au système d'alarme PNI PG600, entrez dans l'application TuyaSmart, cliquez sur l'appareil PG600 précédemment ajouté, puis sur Accessoires. Maintenez le bouton enfoncé jusqu'à ce que l'alarme confirme l'appairage.

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée

SC ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que le bouton de sonnette sans fil PNI Safe House PG100 est conforme à la directive RED 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante :

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

Műszaki adatok:

- Tápellátás: CR2032 elem, 3V
- Vezeték nélküli rádiókommunikációs frekvencia: 433 MHz
- Átviteli teljesítmény: 10 mW
- Méretek: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Üzemi hőmérséklet: -26°C ~ +80°C

Csak a PNI Safe House PG600 riasztórendszerrel kompatibilis

A PNI Safe House PG100 vezeték nélküli ajtócsengő gombja csak a PNI Safe House PG600 vezeték nélküli riasztórendszerrel kompatibilis.

A PNI PG100 gomb és a PNI PG600 riasztórendszer összekapcsolásához lépjen be a TuyaSmart alkalmazásba, kattintson a korábban hozzáadott PG600 eszközre, majd a Tartozékok elemre. Tartsa lenyomva a gombot, amíg a riasztás meg nem erősíti a párosítást.

Egyszerűsített EU megfelelési nyilatkozat

Az SC ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti, hogy a PNI Safe House PG100 vezeték nélküli csengőgombja megfelel a 2014/53/EU RED irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelési nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

Specifiche tecniche:

- Alimentazione: batteria CR2032, 3V
- Frequenza di comunicazione radio wireless: 433 MHz
- Potenza di trasmissione: 10 mW
- Dimensioni: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Temperatura di esercizio: -26°C ~ +80°C

Compatibile solo con il sistema di allarme PNI Safe House PG600

Il pulsante campanello wireless PNI Safe House PG100 è compatibile solo con il sistema di allarme wireless PNI Safe House PG600.

Per collegare il pulsante PNI PG100 con il sistema di allarme PNI PG600, accedere all'applicazione TuyaSmart, fare clic sul dispositivo PG600 precedentemente aggiunto, quindi su Accessori. Tenere premuto il pulsante finché l'allarme non conferma l'associazione.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE semplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che il pulsante campanello wireless PNI Safe House PG100 è conforme alla direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

Technische specificaties:

- Voeding: CR2032 batterij, 3V
- Frequentie draadloze radiocommunicatie: 433 MHz
- Zendervermogen: 10 mW
- Afmetingen: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Bedrijfstemperatuur: -26°C ~ +80°C

Alleen compatibel met het PNI Safe House PG600 alarmsysteem

De PNI Safe House PG100 draadloze deurbelknop is alleen compatibel met het PNI Safe House PG600 draadloze alarmsysteem.

Om de PNI PG100-knop te verbinden met het PNI PG600-alarmsysteem, opent u de TuyaSmart-applicatie, klikt u op het eerder toegevoegde PG600-apparaat en vervolgens op Accessoires. Houd de knop ingedrukt totdat het alarm de koppeling bevestigt.

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

SC ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat de PNI Safe House PG100 draadloze deurbelknop voldoet aan de RED-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

POLSKI - BEZPRZEWODOWY PRZYCISK DZWONKA DO DRZWI PNI SAFE HOUSE PG100

Specyfikacja techniczna:

- Zasilanie: bateria CR2032, 3V
- Częstotliwość bezprzewodowej komunikacji radiowej: 433MHz
- Moc transmisji: 10 mW
- Wymiary: 50x50x13mm
- Temperatura pracy: -26°C ~ +80°C

Kompatybilny tylko z systemem alarmowym PNI Safe House PG600

Bezprzewodowy przycisk dzwonka PNI Safe House PG100 jest kompatybilny tylko z bezprzewodowym systemem alarmowym PNI Safe House PG600.

Aby połączyć przycisk PNI PG100 z systemem alarmowym PNI PG600, należy wejść do aplikacji TuyaSmart, kliknąć na dodane wcześniej urządzenie PG600, a następnie na Akcesoria. Przytrzymaj przycisk, aż alarm potwierdzi parowanie.

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że bezprzewodowy przycisk dzwonka do drzwi PNI Safe House PG100 jest zgodny z dyrektywą RED 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>

ROMANA - BUTON SONERIE FARA FIR PNI SAFE HOUSE PG100

Specificatii tehnice:

- Alimentare: baterie CR2032, 3V
- Frecventa comunicare radio fara fir: 433MHz
- Putere de emisie: 10 mW
- Dimensiuni: 50 x 50 x 13 mm
- Temperatura de lucru: -26°C ~ +80°C

Compatibila doar cu sistemul de alarma PNI Safe House PG600

Sonerie fara fir PNI Safe House PG100 este compatibila doar cu sistemul de alarma wireless PNI Safe House PG600.

Pentru a conecta soneria PNI PG100 cu sistemul de alarma PNI PG600, intrati in aplicatia TuyaSmart , apasati pe dispozitivul PG600 adaugat anterior, apoi pe Accesories. Tineti apasat pe butonul soneriei pana cand alarma confirma imperecherea.

Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca **Buton sonerie fara fir PNI Safe House PG100** este in conformitate cu Directiva RED 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/6635/download/certifications>